
Crop Reporting Service, Punjab [1 Maund = 40 Kg]

2021-22 2020-21 % change 2021-22 2020-21 % change 2021-22 2020-21 % change

PUNJAB 67700 103000 -34.27 122.84 142.61 -13.86 332657 587563 -43.38

NORTH PUNJAB 19457 27990 -30.49 135.97 141.21 -3.71 105825 158100 -33.06

RAWALPINDI DV: 2318 1659 39.72 214.18 264.17 -18.92 19859 17530 13.29

Attock 1532 1279 207.26 270.13 12701 13820

Rawalpindi 35 102.30 143

Islamabad

Jhelum 45 15 131.71 95.00 237 57

Chakwal 706 365 240.00 250.21 6778 3653

SARGODHA DIV: 4784 7649 -37.46 132.10 111.78 18.18 25278 34200 -26.09

Sargodha 136 152 55.00 61.02 299 371

Khushab 1109 1088 193.24 158.59 8572 6902

Mianwali 269 409 115.42 96.88 1242 1585

Bhakkar 3270 6000 115.94 105.59 15165 25342

FAISALABAD DIV: 2739 4575 -40.13 86.35 80.07 7.84 9460 14653 -35.44

Faisalabad 1445 1620 72.80 61.85 4208 4008

T.T. Singh 809 1649 78.42 77.03 2538 5081

Jhang 450 1261 139.80 107.61 2516 5428

Chiniot 35 45 141.51 75.56 198 136

GUJRANWALA DIV: 3455 4314 -19.91 195.62 256.46 -23.72 27034 44255 -38.91

Gujrat 42 22 105.14 123.86 177 109

M.B. Din 85 117 93.20 127.14 317 595

Sialkot 515 972 196.82 259.85 4054 10103

Narowal 55 61 128.49 124.18 283 303

Gujranwala 2388 2742 214.09 276.13 20450 30286

Hafizabad 370 400 118.44 178.69 1753 2859

LAHORE DIV: 2575 3751 -31.35 108.45 125.53 -13.61 11170 18835 -40.70

Sheikhupura 715 1042 154.15 168.16 4409 7009

Nankana Sahib 855 1133 110.76 137.97 3788 6253

Lahore 25 63 60.95 71.03 61 179

Kasur 980 1513 74.29 89.13 2912 5394

SAHIWAL DIV: 3586 6042 -40.65 90.80 118.45 -23.34 13024 28627 -54.50

Okara 2106 2607 105.21 156.69 8863 16340

Sahiwal 550 1499 53.00 70.50 1166 4227

Pakpattan 930 1936 80.52 104.08 2995 8060

SOUTH PUNJAB 48243 75010 -35.68 117.55 143.14 -17.88 226832 429463 -47.18

MULTAN DIV: 24768 36816 -32.72 101.55 123.46 -17.75 100605 181809 -44.66

Multan 8410 11923 125.49 139.09 42215 66335

Lodhran 7975 15000 88.98 110.06 28385 66036

Khanewal 2110 3056 68.79 95.98 5806 11733

Vehari 6273 6837 96.44 137.87 24199 37705

D.G. KHAN DIV: 11223 14588 -23.07 158.32 176.86 -10.48 71074 103204 -31.13

Muzaffargarh 4524 6623 122.48 166.62 22164 44141

Layyah 56 96 137.84 152.08 309 584

D.G. Khan 350 358 211.93 212.43 2967 3042

Rajan Pur 6293 7511 181.29 184.52 45634 55437

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 12252 23606 -48.10 112.54 152.98 -26.43 55153 144450 -61.82

Bahawalpur 4950 8572 92.44 137.43 18303 47122

Rahim Yar Khan 4500 10655 140.10 182.32 25218 77705

Bahawalnagar 2802 4379 103.78 112.03 11632 19623

DIVISIONS / 

DISTRICTS

AREA IN ACRES YIELD  MDS/ACRE

FINAL ESTIMATE OF ONION CROP

 PUNJAB  2021-22

PROD. IN TONS

[1 Ton=1000 Kg]



Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

2021-22 2020-21 % change 2021-22 2020-21 % change

PUNJAB 27397 41682 -34.27 12142 14096 -13.86

NORTH PUNJAB 7874 11326 -30.49 13440 13958 -3.71

RAWALPINDI DV: 938 671 39.72 21170 26112 -18.92

Attock 620 517 20486 26701

Rawalpindi 14 10112

Islamabad  

Jhelum 18 6 13019 9390

Chakwal 286 148 23723 24732

SARGODHA DIV: 1936 3095 -37.46 13057 11049 18.18

Sargodha 55 61 5436 6031

Khushab 449 440 19101 15676

Mianwali 109 166 11409 9576

Bhakkar 1323 2428 11460 10437

FAISALABAD DIV: 1109 1851 -40.13 8535 7914 7.84

Faisalabad 585 656 7196 6114

T.T. Singh 328 667 7751 7614

Jhang 182 510 13818 10637

Chiniot 14 18 13987 7469

GUJRANWALA DIV: 1398 1746 -19.91 19336 25350 -23.72

Gujrat 17 9 10392 12243

M.B. Din 34 47 9212 12567

Sialkot 209 393 19454 25685

Narowal 22 25 12700 12274

Gujranwala 966 1110 21162 27294

Hafizabad 150 162 11707 17662

LAHORE DIV: 1042 1518 -31.35 10720 12408 -13.61

Sheikhupura 289 422 15237 16622

Nankana Sahib 346 459 10948 13638

Lahore 10 25 6025 7021

Kasur 397 612 7343 8810

SAHIWAL DIV: 1451 2445 -40.65 8975 11708 -23.34

Okara 852 1055 10399 15488

Sahiwal 223 607 5239 6969

Pakpattan 376 783 7959 10288

SOUTH PUNJAB 19523 30356 -35.68 11619 14149 -17.88

MULTAN DIV: 10023 14899 -32.72 10038 12203 -17.75

Multan 3403 4825 12404 13748

Lodhran 3227 6070 8795 10879

Khanewal 854 1237 6799 9487

Vehari 2539 2767 9533 13628

D.G. KHAN DIV: 4542 5904 -23.07 15649 17482 -10.48

Muzaffargarh 1831 2680 12106 16469

Layyah 23 39 13625 15032

D.G. Khan 141 145 20948 20997

Rajan Pur 2547 3040 17919 18239

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 4958 9553 -48.10 11124 15121 -26.43

Bahawalpur 2003 3469 9137 13584

Rahim Yar Khan 1821 4312 13848 18021

Bahawalnagar 1134 1772 10258 11073

FINAL ESTIMATE OF ONION CROP

 PUNJAB  2021-22

DIVISIONS / 

DISTRICTS

AREA IN HECTARES YIELD KG/HECTARE


